FLY
10

F¥ THERWIL FLYERS

GAME 726, FINAL 1
Therwil Flyers 0
3 0

o~ N
o~ p
wNoa
rO R

NS I

om

HITTERS

>
@

RBI

N
[}

w
[~}

X
~

(0]
[~}

(9]
n

B

LOB

AVG

OBP

SLG

Gfeller, L. LF
Wanner, M. RF
Torrez, H. C

Glauser, A. 1B
Reyna, G. P

Kuhn, F. SS
Grabowicz, P. 3B
Gaupset, S. 2B

Baumgartner, L. 2B

Haas, H. CF

W o wWwWWwWNH-BMDWSHL
HONORORASOR|T

-
o ©

H ONONOH®R

A OO UINONOKR

.478
.619
.643
.387
ASBS]
.125
.280
.280
.500
.458

.613
.640
.706
.406
.467
417
.296
.357
o571
.552

.826
1.143
1.286

.484

SE8

.250

.360

.360

.500

.625

-
BlroorNvREr RN D
WNONOOOHHWOO

TOTALS

N
N
[
(-]

hAOOOOR OOWOO

00O 00 o0oooo oo

HOOOOOOORHROO

0Ol 000 o0oooo oo

OO OO0 o0oooo oo

AOOOOKRNOOHRO

N oOOrRHOROORKR R

[
wu

BATTING

2B: Kuhn, F. (1,Alnes); Torrez, H. 3 (4,Alnes ,Alnes ,Alnes).

HR: Torrez, H. (1,4th inning off Alnes 0 on,1 out).

RBI: Torrez, H. 3(8), Glauser, A. (12), Gaupset, S. 2(4), Haas, H. 2(9).

Therwil Flyers RISP: 5-14 (Gfeller, L. 1-2, Wanner, M. 0-1, Torrez, H. 1-1, Glauser, A. 1-3, Kuhn, F. 0-1, Grabowicz, P. 0-3, Gaupset, S. 2-2, Haas, H. 0-1).

Team LOB: 6.

FIELDING

PB: Torrez, H. 3.
DP: 1(Grabowicz P.-Glauser A.).

PITCHERS IP H R

HR

PC-ST

BF

ERA

Opp AVG

Reyna, G. (W, 2-0) 5.0 4 3

o

20

2.45

.189

TOTALS 5.0 4 3

20

PITCHING

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Reyna, G. 3-1.
Game Scores: Reyna, G. 53.

BERN CARDINALS

HITTERS

>
@

RBI

N
-]

w
-]

I
~

[7)]
-]

0
7]

-
w@

LOB

AVG

OBP

SLG

Berner, N. CF
Welti, C. C
Stadelmann, S. 2B
Alnes, M. P

Wolff, K. 3B
Kellenberger, P. LF
Arni, S. 1B
Burkhardt, C. SS
Henzi, A. RF

HNNNNNWNN

o IibE)
.182
.222
.542
.310
.450
BCE8]
.182
.143

.378
.280
.263
.633
.364
.560
.455
217
D7

.406
.182
.389
.875
oS7E
.600
.444
.227
.143

WoooorrooOR@M
poooOrreroOOKRT
NOOONOOOOO

TOTALS

[
®

Oooooooooo

Oooooooooo

Oooooooooo

H O OOOOOOOH®R

HOOOOOOORGRO

plooorkrKHrOOR

WHOOOOOO - K

Ol NHRHOONNOR

NOOrHOOONWH

BATTING

RBI: Kellenberger, P. 2(7).
GIDP: Stadelmann, S..

Bern Cardinals RISP: 1-3 (Welti, C. 0-1, Stadelmann, S. 0-1, Kellenberger, P. 1-1).

Team LOB: 4.

BASERUNNING

SB: Berner, N. (1,home off Reyna/Torrez).
CS: Welti, C. (2,2nd base by Reyna/Torrez).
FIELDING

E: Welti, C. (4,throw); Wolff, K. (7,throw).
PB: Welti, C. 2.

PITCHERS IP H R

ER

SO

HR

PC-ST

BF

ERA

Opp AVG

Alnes, M. (L, 1-3) 5.0 10 10

EN

30

5.09

o228

TOTALS 5.0 10 10

30

PITCHING

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Alnes, M. 7-4.
Game Scores: Alnes, M. 14.

GAME INFORMATION

Game time: 1:10
Field: Bern Allmend



Game leaders

PLAYER STATS GAME SCORES*
1. Torrez, Hailey 4-4, 1 HR, 3 RBI, 2 R 78.00
2. Gaupset, Samantha 2-3, 2 RBI 64.75
3. Kuhn, Fabienne 1-2, 2 R, 1 BB 64.00
4. Haas, Heidi 1-3, 2 RBI, 1 R 63.25
5. Kellenberger, Pamela 1-2, 2 RBI 62.50

* Batters Formula:

59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts -
.25*0uts

* Pitchers Formula:

50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each
earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)

Win Expectancy

100%
[N o,
s -0-0.
R No-¢-0:0-® 0-g
.,o-". 0.0.0-0° %
-0,
%0y N
50% - o5
N,
o-o\
-0
\
o
0
-0-0:9° @,
@ .-O-O-._.-.-...,...s . o0
( X B ~9-9:0" "9-0.9
100%
1 2 3 4 5

Highcharts.com

Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

Play-By-Play
THERWIL FLYERS 1ST

Alnes pitching

- Gfeller Lena flied out to shortstop.

- Wanner Melanie grounded out, second to first.
- Torrez Hailey doubled to left center field.

- Glauser Adeline popped out to catcher.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Therwil Flyers 0, 0

15T

Reyna pitching

- Berner Nora walked.

- Berner Nora safe at second on Torrez Hailey passed ball.

- Berner Nora safe at third on Torrez Hailey passed ball.

- Welti Céline walked.

- Berner Nora stole home.

- Welti Céline caught stealing, catcher to shortstop.

- Stadelmann Sandra struck out swinging.

- Alnes Monica Elizabeth singled up the middle.

- Wolff Kirstin singled to second, Alnes Monica Elizabeth to second.

- Alnes Monica Elizabeth safe at third on Torrez Hailey passed ball, Wolff Kirstin to second.
- Kellenberger Pamela singled to right center field, Alnes Monica Elizabeth scored, Wolff Kirstin scored.
- Arni Sibylle struck out swinging.

3 Runs, 3 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Therwil Flyers 0, 3

THERWIL FLYERS 2ND

Alnes pitching

- Reyna Genevieve struck out swinging.

- Kuhn Fabienne doubled to left center field.

- Grabowicz Patricia struck out swinging.

- Gaupset Samantha singled down the right field line, Kuhn Fabienne scored.
- Haas Heidi struck out swinging.

1 Run, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Therwil Flyers 1, 3

2ND

Reyna pitching

- Burkhardt Chantal struck out swinging.
- Henzi Andrea struck out swinging.

- Berner Nora singled up the middle.

- Welti Céline struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Therwil Flyers 1, 3

THERWIL FLYERS 3RD

Alnes pitching

- Gfeller Lena struck out swinging.

- Wanner Melanie walked.

- Torrez Hailey doubled to right center field, Wanner Melanie scored.

- Glauser Adeline singled down the right field line, Torrez Hailey scored.

- Glauser Adeline to second on defensive indifference.

- Glauser Adeline safe at third on Welti Céline passed ball.

- Reyna Genevieve walked.

- Kuhn Fabienne reached on fielder's choice.

- Glauser Adeline scored on error by catcher Welti Céline, Reyna Genevieve to third.

- Grabowicz Patricia reached on fielder's choice, Kuhn Fabienne to second.

- Gaupset Samantha singled up the middle, Reyna Genevieve scored, Kuhn Fabienne to third, Grabowicz Patricia to second.
- Haas Heidi grounded out, third to first, Kuhn Fabienne scored, Grabowicz Patricia scored, Gaupset Samantha to second.
- Gfeller Lena flied out to first.

6 Runs, 3 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

Therwil Flyers 7, 3

3RD

Reyna pitching

- Stadelmann Sandra struck out looking.

- Alnes Monica Elizabeth flied out to second.
- Wolff Kirstin grounded out, pitcher to first.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Therwil Flyers 7, 3

THERWIL FLYERS 4TH

Alnes pitching

- Wanner Melanie grounded out, shortstop to first.



- Torrez Hailey homered to right center field.

- Glauser Adeline grounded out, pitcher to first.

- Reyna Genevieve walked.

- Reyna Genevieve safe at second on Welti Céline passed ball.
- Kuhn Fabienne walked.

- Grabowicz Patricia flied out to first.

1 Run, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Therwil Flyers 8, 3

4TH

Reyna pitching

- Kellenberger Pamela struck out swinging.
- Arni Sibylle grounded out, second to first.
- Burkhardt Chantal struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Therwil Flyers 8, 3

THERWIL FLYERS 5TH

Alnes pitching

- Gaupset Samantha grounded out, shortstop to first.

- Haas Heidi singled to center, Haas Heidi to second on throw.

- Gfeller Lena singled up the middle, Haas Heidi to third.

- Haas Heidi scored on error by third baseman Wolff Kirstin, Gfeller Lena to third.
- Wanner Melanie struck out swinging.

- Torrez Hailey doubled to left center field, Gfeller Lena scored.

- Glauser Adeline grounded out, second to first.

2 Runs, 3 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

Therwil Flyers 10, 3

5TH

Reyna pitching

- (Baumgartner Lea at second.)

- Henzi Andrea walked.

- Berner Nora reached on fielder's choice, Henzi Andrea to second.

- Welti Céline struck out swinging.

- Stadelmann Sandra grounded into double play, third to first, Henzi Andrea forced out to third.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors

Therwil Flyers 10, 3

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

