

GAME 726, FINAL	1	2	3	4	5	R	Н	Е
Therwil Flyers	0	1	6	1	2	10	10	0
3	0	0	0	0	3	4	2	

THERWIL FLYERS

HITTERS	AB	R	Н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	ТВ	BB	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
Gfeller, L. LF	4	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	.478	.613	.826
Wanner, M. RF	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	.619	.640	1.143
Torrez, H. C	4	2	4	3	3	0	1	0	0	10	0	0	0	.643	.706	1.286
Glauser, A. 1B	4	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	.387	.406	.484
Reyna, G. P	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	.333	.467	.583
Kuhn, F. SS	2	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	2	.125	.417	.250
Grabowicz, P. 3B	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	5	.280	.296	.360
Gaupset, S. 2B	3	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	.280	.357	.360
Baumgartner, L. 2B	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.500	.571	.500
Haas, H. CF	3	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	4	.458	.552	.625
TOTALS	27	10	10	8	4	0	1	0	0	17	4	5	15			

BATTING

2B: Kuhn, F. (1,Alnes); Torrez, H. 3 (4,Alnes ,Alnes ,Alnes).

HR: Torrez, H. (1,4th inning off Alnes 0 on,1 out).

RBI: Torrez, H. 3(8), Glauser, A. (12), Gaupset, S. 2(4), Haas, H. 2(9).

Therwil Flyers RISP: 5-14 (Gfeller, L. 1-2, Wanner, M. 0-1, Torrez, H. 1-1, Glauser, A. 1-3, Kuhn, F. 0-1, Grabowicz, P. 0-3, Gaupset, S. 2-2, Haas, H. 0-1).

Team LOB: 6.

FIELDING

PB: Torrez, H. 3. **DP:** 1(Grabowicz P.-Glauser A.).

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Reyna, G. (W, 2-0)	5.0	4	3	3	3	9	0		20	2.45	.189
TOTALS	5.0	4	3	3	3	9	0		20		

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Reyna, G. 3-1. **Game Scores:** Reyna, G. 53.

BERN CARDINALS

DEININ CANDINALS																
HITTERS	AB	R	Н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	ТВ	ВВ	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
Berner, N. CF	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	.313	.378	.406
Welti, C. C	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	2	3	.182	.280	.182
Stadelmann, S. 2B	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	.222	.263	.389
Alnes, M. P	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	.542	.633	.875
Wolff, K. 3B	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	.310	.364	.379
Kellenberger, P. LF	2	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	.450	.560	.600
Arni, S. 1B	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	.333	.455	.444
Burkhardt, C. SS	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	.182	.217	.227
Henzi, A. RF	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	.143	.357	.143
TOTALS	18	3	4	2	0	0	0	1	1	4	3	9	7			

BATTING

RBI: Kellenberger, P. 2(7).
GIDP: Stadelmann, S..
Bern Cardinals RISP: 1-3 (Welti, C. 0-1, Stadelmann, S. 0-1, Kellenberger, P. 1-1).
Team LOB: 4.

BASERUNNING

SB: Berner, N. (1,home off Reyna/Torrez). **CS:** Welti, C. (2,2nd base by Reyna/Torrez).

E: Welti, C. (4,throw); Wolff, K. (7,throw). PB: Welti, C. 2.

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Alnes, M. (L, 1-3)	5.0	10	10	7	4	5	1		30	5.09	.223
TOTALS	5.0	10	10	7	4	5	- 1		30		

PITCHING

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Alnes, M. 7-4. Game Scores: Alnes, M. 14.

GAME INFORMATION

Game time: 1:10 Field: Bern Allmend

Game leaders

PLAYER	STATS	GAME SCORES*	
1. Torrez, Hailey	4-4, 1 HR, 3 RBI, 2 R	78.00	
2. Gaupset, Samantha	2-3, 2 RBI	64.75	
3. Kuhn, Fabienne	1-2, 2 R, 1 BB	64.00	
4. Haas, Heidi	1-3, 2 RBI, 1 R	63.25	
5. Kellenberger, Pamela	1-2, 2 RBI	62.50	

* Batters Formula:
59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts - .25*Outs

* Pitchers Formula:
50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)



Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®

Play-By-Play

THERWII FLYERS 1ST

Alnes pitching

- Gfeller Lena flied out to shortstop.
- Wanner Melanie grounded out, second to first.
- Torrez Hailey doubled to left center field
- Glauser Adeline popped out to catcher.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB Therwil Flyers 0, 0

1ST

Reyna pitching

- Berner Nora walked
- Berner Nora safe at second on Torrez Hailey passed ball.
- Berner Nora safe at third on Torrez Hailey passed ball.
- Welti Céline walked.

 Berner Nora stole home.
- Welti Céline caught stealing, catcher to shortstop.
- Stadelmann Sandra struck out swinging. Alnes Monica Elizabeth singled up the middle.
- Wolff Kirstin singled to second, Alnes Monica Elizabeth to second.
- Alnes Monica Elizabeth safe at third on Torrez Hailey passed ball, Wolff Kirstin to second.
 Kellenberger Pamela singled to right center field, Alnes Monica Elizabeth scored, Wolff Kirstin scored.
- Arni Sibylle struck out swinging.

3 Runs, 3 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB Therwil Flyers 0, 3

THERWIL FLYERS 2ND

Alnes pitching

- Reyna Genevieve struck out swinging. Kuhn Fabienne doubled to left center field. Grabowicz Patricia struck out swinging.
- Gaupset Samantha singled down the right field line, Kuhn Fabienne scored.
- Haas Heidi struck out swinging.

1 Run, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Therwil Flyers 1, 3

2ND

Revna pitching

- Burkhardt Chantal struck out swinging.
- Henzi Andrea struck out swinging.
- Berner Nora singled up the middle.
- Welti Céline struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Therwil Flyers 1, 3

THERWIL FLYERS 3RD

Alnes pitching

- Gfeller Lena struck out swinging.
- Wanner Melanie walked.
- Torrez Hailey doubled to right center field, Wanner Melanie scored.
- Glauser Adeline singled down the right field line, Torrez Hailey scored.
- Glauser Adeline to second on defensive indifference Glauser Adeline safe at third on Welti Céline passed ball.
- Reyna Genevieve walked.
- Kuhn Fabienne reached on fielder's choice
- Glauser Adeline scored on error by catcher Welti Céline, Reyna Genevieve to third.
- Grabowicz Patricia reached on fielder's choice, Kuhn Fabienne to second.

 Gaupset Samantha singled up the middle, Reyna Genevieve scored, Kuhn Fabienne to third, Grabowicz Patricia to second.
- Haas Heidi grounded out, third to first, Kuhn Fabienne scored, Grabowicz Patricia scored, Gaupset Samantha to second.
- Gfeller Lena flied out to first. 6 Runs, 3 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB Therwil Flyers 7, 3

3RD

Reyna pitching

- Stadelmann Sandra struck out looking.
 Alnes Monica Elizabeth flied out to second.
- Wolff Kirstin grounded out, pitcher to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB Therwil Flyers 7, 3

THERWIL FLYERS 4TH

Alnes pitching

- Wanner Melanie grounded out, shortstop to first.

- Torrez Hailey homered to right center field.
- Glauser Adeline grounded out, pitcher to first.
- Reyna Genevieve walked. Reyna Genevieve safe at second on Welti Céline passed ball.
- Kuhn Fabienne walked.
- Grabowicz Patricia flied out to first. 1 Run, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 2 LOB Therwil Flyers 8, 3



Reyna pitching

- Kellenberger Pamela struck out swinging.
 Arni Sibylle grounded out, second to first.
 Burkhardt Chantal struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Therwil Flyers 8, 3

THERWIL FLYERS 5TH

Alnes pitching

- Gaupset Samantha grounded out, shortstop to first. Haas Heidi singled to center, Haas Heidi to second on throw. Gfeller Lena singled up the middle, Haas Heidi to third.
- Haas Heidi scored on error by third baseman Wolff Kirstin, Gfeller Lena to third.
 Wanner Melanie struck out swinging.
- Torrez Hailey doubled to left center field, Gfeller Lena scored.
- Glauser Adeline grounded out, second to first. 2 Runs, 3 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

Therwil Flyers 10, 3

5TH

Reyna pitching

- (Baumgartner Lea at second.)
- Henzi Andrea walked.

- Berner Nora reached on fielder's choice, Henzi Andrea to second.
 Welti Céline struck out swinging.
 Stadelmann Sandra grounded into double play, third to first, Henzi Andrea forced out to third.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors

Therwil Flyers 10, 3

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®